
 

 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (Works)  

Request for Bids (RFB) 

 

Date of Publication: December 10, 2025 

Publication Reference Number: IDB-4615OCSU-P00085-SPN 

Institution: Inter-American Development Bank 

Executing Agency: Ministry Of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry And Fisheries 

Country: Suriname 

Project: Sustainable Agricultural Productivity Program 

Operation or Grant Number: SU-L1052 

Loan Contract Number: 4615/OC-SU 

Title of the Request for Bids: Rehabilitation of Unpaved Road (Coromandal Weg) Located at 

Waterboard Nanni-& Brutopolder in Nickerie District 

Procurement Process Number: SU-L1052-P00085 

Sector: Agriculture And Rural Development 

 

1. This Invitation for Bids is issued following the publication of the General Procurement 

Notice (GPN) for this project, which was published on the Inter-American Development Bank’s 

website under publication number IDB-P791068-07/21 on 29 July 2021. 

2. Suriname has received financing from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) to 

partially finance the cost of the Sustainable Agricultural Productivity Program and intends to 

apply part of the proceeds to payments under the Contract detailed in this Request for Bids. 

 

3. The Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Husbandry and Fisheries invites eligible bidders 

to submit sealed bids for Rehabilitation of unpaved road (Coromandal Weg) located at 

Waterboard Nanni-& Brutopolder in Nickerie District, Suriname. The total length of the 

road section is 5,420 meters; with a right-of-way width of 7.0 meters and a carriageway width 

of 5.0 meters. The geographical coordinates of the location are starting point: 5°52'48.8"N 

57°01'46.6"W to end point: 5°52'54.7"N 57°04'39.4"W. The estimated construction period is 2 

Months. 

 

4. The Request for Bids (RFB) will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding 

process as specified in the Inter-American Development Bank’s Procurement Policies for the 

Procurement of Goods and Works (applicable edition according to the Loan Contract). The process 

is open to all bidders from eligible countries, as defined in the Bidding Documents. 

5. Bidders must meet the following qualification criteria: Qualification requirements include 

key technical, financial, legal, and other requirements. 

     

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 

 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES 

    Letitia Vriesdelaan 8—10     Paramaribo— Suriname      Tel. (597) 477698 / Faxnr. (597) 470301 

E-mail: secminlvv1@gmail.com / Website: www.minlvv.sr.org 

 



 

6. Interested bidders may obtain a complete set of Bidding Documents in English by 

submitting a written request to the address provided at the end of this notice. The Bidding 

Document will be delivered via electronically: password encrypted zip file containing PDF 

format of the entire BID which shall be uploaded to the following link https://iicaint-

my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/cherelva_hasselbaink_idblvv_iica_int/IgD735EqcNV9QqZU

SjIH1OJQAdYxbyD4TveJMsd16DiCIL8    

Bidders must provide the password for the encrypted file prior to bid opening at email: 

procurement.idblvv@iica.int. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend online on Microsoft Teams at 10:30am. 

 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address specified below no later than 21 January 2026 at 

10:30 AM. Electronic submissions will be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. 

 

8. Bids will be opened electronically in the presence of bidders' representatives who wish to 

attend online, at the address indicated below on 21 January 2026 at 10:30 AM. 

 

9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security declaration. 

 

10. The address for bid submission and opening: Ministry of Agriculture, Animal 

Husbandry and Fisheries To the attention of: Ms. Gabrielle Johnson (Program Manager) 

Address: Letitia Vriesdelaan no. 10, CAHFSA Building (8.00hr – 15.00hr) Tel: (597) 479112 

ext. 1311 E-mail: procurement.idblvv@iica.int. Address for obtaining additional information or 

requesting the procurement documents: Letitia Vriesdelaan no. 10, CAHFSA Building. Attn: 

Ms. Gabrielle Johnson (Program Manager), Email: procurement.idblvv@iica.int, Phone: 

Tel: (597) 479112 ext. 1311. 

 

Address: Letitia Vriesdelaan no. 10, CAHFSA Building 

Executing Agency: MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND 

FISHERIES 

Attn: Ms. Gabrielle Johnson (Program Manager) 

Telephone: Tel: (597) 479112 ext. 1311 

Email: procurement.idblvv@iica.int 

 

 

 

https://iicaint-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/cherelva_hasselbaink_idblvv_iica_int/IgD735EqcNV9QqZUSjIH1OJQAdYxbyD4TveJMsd16DiCIL8
https://iicaint-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/cherelva_hasselbaink_idblvv_iica_int/IgD735EqcNV9QqZUSjIH1OJQAdYxbyD4TveJMsd16DiCIL8
https://iicaint-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/cherelva_hasselbaink_idblvv_iica_int/IgD735EqcNV9QqZUSjIH1OJQAdYxbyD4TveJMsd16DiCIL8

